

Shell Parts - Defiant Encore Model #2190

Part Name	Classic (130)	Red (131)	Sand (132)	Blue (133)	Midn't (134)	Green (231)	Ant Brn (139)
Flue Collar	1304280	2324280*	1324280	1334280	1344280	2314280	N/A
Ash Lip	1307406	2327406*	1327406	1337406	1347406	2317406	N/A
Leg	1307427	1317427	1327427	1337427	1347427	2317427	N/A
Front	1308612	1318612	1328612	1338612	1348612	2318612	N/A
Left Door	1308613	N/A	1328613	1338613	1348613	N/A	N/A
Right Door	1308614	N/A	1328614	1338614	1348614	2318614	N/A
Left End	1308616	N/A	1328616	N/A	1348616	2318616	N/A
Right End	1308619*	1318619*	1328619*	1338619*	1348619*	2318619*	N/A
Top	1308618	2328618*	1328618	1338618	1348618	2318618	N/A
Back	1308620	1318620	1328620	1338620	1348620	2318620	N/A

*Substitute for original number

PACKED INSIDE THE STOVE

- 500-7300** Parts Bag
 500-4022 Griddle Handle Complete
 160-0658 Griddle Handle Stub Only
 160-0661 Griddle Handle Wooden Knob Only
 120-1900 Griddle Bushing (2 Used)
 120-1308 8-32 x 1" Phillips Pan Head Screw
 120-3210 1/4-so Plain Hex Nut
 160-0600 Holder, Door Fallaway Handle
 120-5116 Allen Wrench, 1/8" Short Arm
 120-5147 Allen Wrench, 5/32" Short Arm
 120-2061 #10 x 3/4" Black Phillips Pan Head Sheet Metal Screw
 000-4342 Complete Handle Package
 160-0660 Thermostat Wooden Knob
 120-1243 Thermostat Screw 8-32 x 2"
 2008632 Encore 2190 Manual

GASKETS

- | | | | |
|-----------|--|-------|---------------------------|
| 120-3588 | 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Gasket | 4' | Left Door |
| | | 3' | Right Door |
| | | 3.5' | Damper Housing for Damper |
| | | 3' | Lower Fireback |
| | | 3.5' | Ashdoor |
| 120-3668 | 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass with Core | 4' | Top for Griddle |
| 120-3591 | 5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket | 3.25' | Flue Collar |
| 120-3589 | 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass | 4.3" | Left Air Plate |
| | | 4.7' | Right Air Plate |
| 120-3518 | Pre-formed Gasket | 1 | Primary Air Frame |
| 120-3556* | 3/16" 4ND Black Fiberglass Gasket | 3' | Each Glass Panel |

*000-3427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket

ACCESSORIES

Heat Shields

- 160-1755 1 1/4" Spacer Used On Bottom & Rear
 000-5834 Spacer Hardware Kit – Set of 4-160-1755
 140-2252 Ashdoor Heatshield
 120-1780 Ashdoor Heatshield Spacer

Warming Shelf

- 130-2221 Left Bracket
 130-2222 Right Bracket
 160-1705 Mittenrack
 500-7234 Hardware Package

Part Name	Classic	Old Red	Sand	Blue	Midnt	Green	Ant Brn
Shelf	1302208	1312208	1322208	1332208	1342208	2312208	N/A
Dagon Bracket	1302220	1312220	1322220	1332220	1342220	2312220	N/A